Set Point Accuracy
Load Regulation
Line Regulation
Ripple P-P (10 MHz) [fig. IV]*
Trim Range
Remote Sense Compensation
Overvoltage Protection (2V, 3.3V)
Overvoltage Protection (5V-15V)

(STD threaded)
I - M2.5 inserts
How to Order:
N L 5 0   S   M  /  5   -  A -  D
FEAFEATURESTURES
SELECTION CHARTSELECTION CHART
OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICSOUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Input Voltage
Brown Out (75% of Full Load) [fig. I]*
No Load Power Dissipation
Inrush Charge [fig. VII]*
Reflective Ripple Current [fig. VIII]*
Logic Disable Current (Sink)
Logic Disable Power In
Input Ripple Rejection  (120 Hz)
Input Ripple Rejection (800 Hz)
Efficiency (FL) [fig. II & III]*
3.3 Vdc Output (FL)
2 Vdc Output (FL)
EMI: Units conform to MIL-STD-461D (on the input leads) with companion filter
Input Transient: Units can withstand 24V transients for up to 0.1 second
Min.
9
72
70
63
Typ.
12
7
1
3
100
0.5
50
40
78-85
75
69
Max.
18
2
3.5
150
1
Units
Vdc
Vdc
Watt
mc
%
μA
W
dB
dB
%
%
%
PER CHANNEL
INPUT CHARACTERISTICSINPUT CHARACTERISTICS
NL50
50 Watts Output Power
SINGLE OUTPUT
Nominal
Output

Series
Total Output Power
How to Order:
NLF  50 -  A -  D
• MIL-STD-461D Compliance CE101 and CE102
• Less than 1.0 volt drop across the NLF50
• Does Not Require External Components
• Meets Environmental Requirements of
MIL-STD-810E and MIL-STD-901C
• For Use With NL50 Series DC/DC Converters
12Vin - 50 watts
MIL-STD-461D, CE102
With NLF50
Without NLF50
CASE DRACASE DRAWINGWING
EMI COMPEMI COMPARISON GRAPHSARISON GRAPHS
0.01       0.02          0.04    0.06  0.8  0.1           0.2            0.4     0.6   0.8   1              2               4        6     8   10
120
100
80
60
40
20
0
-20
120
100
80
60
40
20
0
0.03  0.04   0.06 0.08  0.1               0.2                0.4      0.6    0.8   1                  2                  4          6      8    10
dBuA
dBuV
kHz
MHz
NLF50
EMI Filter
12Vin - 50 watts
MIL-STD-461D, CE101-4
With NLF50
Without NLF50
Inches / Millimeters
.125 / 3.18 1.625 / 41.28
1.375 / 34.93
.625 / 15.88
.875 / 22.23
.125 / 3.18
4-40 UNC-2B THRU
4 PLACES
1.50 / 38.1
1.050 / 26.67
1.375 / 34.93
.450 / 11.43
.125 / 3.18
-C Option
-B Option
-A Option
-A Option
.040 DIA ± .005
.50 / 12.7 MIN.
.30 / 7.6
.38 / 9.7
marking surface
base plate
.50 / 12.7
MIN.
.15 / 3.8
1
2